
Rev 6/30/2023 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
Leon County Board of County Commissioners 

2023 Tentative Meeting Schedule 
 All Workshops, Meetings, and Public Hearings are subject to change. 

 

 
Note:  All regularly scheduled Board meetings are generally scheduled for the 2nd Tuesday of the month and workshops 
for the 4th Tuesday.  If additional Board meetings are necessary, the meeting would be scheduled on the 4th Tuesday 
of the month in addition to or in place of a workshop. 

Date Day Time Meeting  

January 23 Monday 9:00 a.m. Board Retreat 

January 24 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting  

February 21 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

March 7 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. 
Joint County/City Workshops on 
Comprehensive Plan Amendments & Infill 
Development   

March 21 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting  

April 11 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting  cancelled 

April 25 Tuesday 9:00 a.m. Budget Workshop 

May 9 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

May 9 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Transmittal Hearing on the 2023 Cycle 
Comprehensive Plan Amendments  

May 23 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. Workshop Addressing Homelessness 

June 13 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

June 13 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Adoption Hearing on 2023 Cycle 
Comprehensive Plan Amendments 

June 20 Tuesday 9:00 a.m. Budget Workshop 

July 11 Tuesday 9:00 a.m. Budget Workshop (if necessary)  cancelled 

July 11 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

September 12 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

September 12 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. First Public Hearing on Tentative Millage 
Rate and Budgets 

September 26 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. Workshop (TBD) 

September 26 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Second Public Hearing on Final Millage 
Rate and Final Budgets 

October 10 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

October 24 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. Workshop on 2024 Legislative Priorities 

November 14 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Reorganization & Regular Board Meeting 

November 28 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. Workshop on Human Services 

December 12 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 


